
No SUCCESSFUL TENDERER TENDER NO DESCRIPTION ADVERT AND CLOSING DATE

 AWARDED 

AMOUNT 

DATE 

AWARDED END USER DEPARTMENT ADDRESS

Local Perecentage 

Benefited

No SUCCESSFUL TENDERER TENDER NO DESCRIPTION ADVERT DATE AND CLOSING DATE

 AWARDED 

AMOUNT 
DATE 

AWARDED END USER DEPARTMENT ADDRESS

Local 

Perecentage 

Benefited

1 Rhweba  Trading 1136 UMZ/2019-20/INFRA/OTP/002 Upgrading  of   Emaxesibeni  Town  Street 02  March  2020-05  June  2020  R 17,062,925.13 04-Aug-20 Infrastructure and Planning Port  St  Johns 100.00%

No SUCCESSFUL TENDERER TENDER NO DESCRIPTION ADVERT AND CLOSING DATE

 AWARDED 

AMOUNT DATE 

AWARDED END USER DEPARTMENT ADDRESS

Local Perecentage 

Benefited

1 Mumbaz Trading Enterprise UMZ/2019-20/SPU/002

Supply,  Delivery , Installation  of  Advertising  

Billboard  Structure 20  March  2020-13  April  2020
 R       249,790.00 

11-Sep-20

Special  Programmes and  

Communication Mount  Ayliff

Total  R       249,790.00 100.00%

No SUCCESSFUL TENDERER TENDER NO DESCRIPTION ADVERT AND CLOSING DATE

 AWARDED 

AMOUNT DATE 

AWARDED END USER DEPARTMENT ADDRESS

Local Perecentage 

Benefited

1 Santo Civils  Transport and  Maintenance UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/MIG/013 Completion  of  Silindi  bridge 17 July 2020- 06 August 2020 2,673,594.93R    01-Oct-20 Infrastructure and Planning Durban

2 Makhalendlovu Construction JV Aviwe  Khanyisile Pty  LtdUMZ/2020-21/INFRA/CAP/003 Singeni Access  road 17 July 2020- 06 August 2020 1,231,782.25R    01-Oct-20 Infrastructure and Planning Mount  Ayliff

3 Maphozana  Trading UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/CAP/003 Luxwesa  Access  road  Maintenance 17 July 2020- 06 August 2020  R       997,098.88 01-Oct-20 Infrastructure and Planning Mount Frere

4 Wahluma Trading Enterprise UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/MIG/005 Ntsimangweni Community Hall 13 July 2020- 06 August 2020  R    1,974,657.35 01-Oct-20 Infrastructure and Planning Kokstad

5 Odior Trading Enterprise UMZ/2020-21/C&CS/005 Supply and Delivery of Personal Protective Equipment Two Year17 July 2020-06 August 2020  R    2,997,990.00 27-Oct-20 Citezens and Community ServicesMount Frere

6 Castlehill Trading 265 cc UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/CAP/015 Zwelitsha-Mhlokwana AR Maintenance 17 July 2020-07 August 2020  R       923,639.75 21-Oct-20 Infrastructure and Planning Bizana

7 Somakhala Contractors UMZ/2021-21/INFRA/MIG/001 Phepheni Community Hall 13 July 2020- 05 August 2020  R    1,924,148.84 22-Oct-20 Infrastructure and Planning Mount Frere

Total  R 12,722,912.00 56.21%

No SUCCESSFUL TENDERER TENDER NO DESCRIPTION ADVERT AND CLOSING DATE

 AWARDED 

AMOUNT 
DATE 

AWARDED END USER DEPARTMENT ADDRESS

Local Perecentage 

Benefited

0 Sir Proj N Prop UMZ/2020-21/C&CS/003 Supply And Delivery Of 1 000 000 Refuse Bags 31 July 2020 - 20 August 2020
1,120,000.00R    

02-Nov-20 Citizens & Community Safety Mount Ayliff
R1,120,000.00

2 Worthy Trade 91 T/A Vodashop UMZ/2020-21/CS/ICT/004 Cellphone Contract 26 August 2020 - 17 September 2020
Rates

02-Nov-20 Corporate Services Mthatha
Rates

3 Phiko Security Services UMZ/2020-21/C&CS/002 Secutity Services 31 July 2020 - 14 August 2020
2,842,982.03R    

02-Nov-20 Citizens & Community Safety Mount Frere
R2,842,982.03

4 Kimbis Trading UMZ/2020-21/C&CS/004 Food Parcels 31 July 2020 - 21 August 2020
4,500,000.00R    

02-Nov-20 Citizens & Community Safety Mount Frere
R4,500,000.00

5 Mabhazu Trading and Projects UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/CAP/002 Sinethemba Access Road 17 July 2020 - 06 August 2020
1,192,980.33R    

02-Nov Infrastructure and Planning Mount Frere
R1,192,980.33

6 Ngcombela Civils And Plant Hire UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/CAP/013 Marhibela - Mntwana AR Maintenance 17 July 2020 - 07 August 2020
969,599.00R       

02-Nov-20 Infrastructure and Planning Mount Ayliff
R 969 599.00

7 Intlangula 86 Trading Enterprise UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/MIG/014 Construction Of Phepheni Sports Field 31 July 2020 - 26 September 2020
 R    8,992,343.93 

02-Nov-20 Infrastructure and Planning Mount Ayliff
R8,992,343.93

8 MT Frere Private Hospital UMZ/2019-20/INFRA/TP/005 Leasing Of Land 31 October 2020 - 22 November 2020
 Rates 

02-Nov-20 Infrastructure and Planning Mount Ayliff
Rates

9 Falcolux UMZ/2019-20/INFRA/TP/005 Leasing Of Land 31 October 2020 - 22 November 2020
 Rates 

02-Nov-20 Infrastructure and Planning East London
Rates

10 Thru-Grace Consultancy UMZ/2019-20/CS/01 Panel of Human Resources Training 13 March 2020 - 25 May 2020
 Rates 

02-Noc-20 Corporate Services Mthatha
Rates

TENDER REGISTER 2020-2021

Aug-20

Jul-20

Sep-20

No  Awards

Oct-20

Nov-20



11

Siphe Develpoment And Capacitation 

Agency UMZ/2019-20/CS/01 Panel of Human Resources Training 13 March 2020 - 25 May 2020
 Rates 

02-Nov-20 Corporate Services Mthatha
Rates

12 Sonani Training and Communication UMZ/2019-20/CS/01 Panel of Human Resources Training 13 March 2020 - 25 May 2020
 Rates 

02-Nov-20 Corporate Services Durban
Rates

13 Poshido Trading UMZ/2019-20/CS/01 Panel of Human Resources Training 13 March 2020 - 25 May 2020
 Rates 

03-Nov-20 Corporate Services Mount Ayliff
Rates

14 Limsa UMZ/2019-20/CS/01 Panel of Human Resources Training 13 March 2020 - 25 May 2020
 Rates 

03-Nov-20 Corporate Services Mount Ayliff
Rates

15 Khulani UMZ/2019-20/CS/01 Panel of Human Resources Training 13 March 2020 - 25 May 2020
 Rates 

17-Nov-20 Corporate Services Mount Ayliff
Rates

16 Kwanto Merchantile UMZ/2019-20/BTO/FLT/001

Panel of Repairs And Maintenance Municipal 

Fleet 28 February 2020 - 20 March 2020
 Rates 

03-Nov-20 Budget And Treasury Mount Frere
Rates

17 Blue Tech Co PTY Ltd UMZ/2019-20/BTO/FLT/001

Panel of Repairs And Maintenance Municipal 

Fleet 28 February 2020 - 20 March 2020
 Rates 

03-Nov-20 Budget And Treasury Mthatha
Rates

18 Ndiyabathanda Trading Enterprise UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/INEP/001 Completion of Phase 2 Electrification Programme 25 August 2020 - 15 September 2020
 R    4,399,465.00 

17-Nov-20 Infrastructure and Planning East London
R4,399,465.00

19 Mabona Civils and Plant Hire UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/MIG/008 Surfacing Of MT Frere Internal Streets Phase 7 31 July 2020 - 26 September 2020
 R 16,174,079.49 

11-Nov-20 Infrastructure and Planning Mount Ayliff
R16,174,079.49

20 Vitsha Trading JV Mila Civil Workers UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/MIG/003 Lusuthu Community Hall 13 July 2020 - 06 August 2020
 R    2,197,915.05 

17-Nov-20 Infrastructure and Planning Flagstaff SP1
R2,197,915.05

21

Ogle Civils Jv Majakathata Enterprise and 

Civils UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/CAP/004 Natalia Access Road Maintenance 31/08/2020-23/09/2020
 R    1,226,218.55 

18/11/2020 Infrastructure and Planning Mount frere
R1,226,218.55

Total
 R 43,615,583.38 

82.06%

No SUCCESSFUL TENDERER TENDER NO DESCRIPTION ADVERT AND CLOSING DATE

 AWARDED 

AMOUNT 
DATE 

AWARDED END USER DEPARTMENT ADDRESS

Local Perecentage 

Benefited

1 Scelo business consultancy UMZ/2020-2021/CCS/HPE/001

Hire of Plant and Equipment On AD-HOC Basis 

Contract 02 September 2020- 23 September 2020
 R         84,255.85 

14-Dec-20

Citizens & Community 

Safety Kokstad
 R         84,255.85 

2

Ayalwazi Consulting JV Langenithemba 

onstruction UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/CAP/003 Xhameni Access Road Maintenance 31 August 2020 - 22 September 2020
 R    1,136,869.30 

14-Dec-20 Infrastructure and Planning Mount Frere
 R    1,136,869.30 

3 Stira Construction and Projects cc UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/CAP/011 Baphathe-Rholihlahla AR maintenance 31 August 2020 - 22 September 2020
 R    1,457,179.00 

14-Dec-20 Infrastructure and Planning Margate
 R    1,457,179.00 

Total
 R    2,678,304.15  R    2,678,304.15 

42.45%

No SUCCESSFUL TENDERER TENDER NO DESCRIPTION ADVERT AND CLOSING DATE

 AWARDED 

AMOUNT 

DATE 

AWARDED END USER DEPARTMENT ADDRESS

Local Perecentage 

Benefited

1 Kuyazanywa Construction UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/CAP/001 Ngwegweni Access Road 31 August 2020 - 23September 2020 R1,178,122.74 08/01/2020 Infrastructure and Planning Umthatha

2 Gamadze Trading And Projects Pty Ltd UMZ/2020-21/MIG/002 Mapheleni Access Road 17 July 2020-13 August 2020 R2,328,541.28 08/01/2021 Infrastructure and Planning Mount Ayliff

3

Uthukela 1603 Pty Ltd JV Mathew and Son 

Plant hire UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/CAP/020 Timber Access Road September 2020-14 October 2020 R1,223,818.05 08/01/2021 Infrastructure and Planning Mount Frere

4 CMQ Trading Enterprise UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/C&CS/00 Optic Fibre Installation at eMaxesibeni Library 31 July  2020-26  August  2020 R436,062.00 08/01/2021 Infrastructure and Planning Mount Frere

5 Mabona Civils and Plant Hire UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/MIG/006 Bumnandi Mxhinweni-Mt Horeb Access Road 31 July 2020-25 August 2020 R3,308,914.91 22/01/2021 Infrastructure and Planning Mount Ayliff

6 Cindy Travel Agency UMZ/2019-20/TA/001 Provision of Travel agency services 06 February 2020-27  February 2020 Rates 12/01/2021 Budget and Treasury Matatiele 

7 Allenio Airline UMZ/2019-20/TA/001 Provision of Travel agency services 07 February 2020-27  February 2020 Rates 12/01/20210 Budget and Treasury East London

R8,475,458.98 58.63%

No SUCCESSFUL TENDERER TENDER NO DESCRIPTION ADVERT AND CLOSING DATE
 AWARDED 

AMOUNT 

DATE 

AWARDED END USER DEPARTMENT ADDRESS

Local Perecentage 

Benefited

1

Henque 3074  T/A  Mzontsundu  

Construction  and  Maintenance UMZ/2020-2021/INFRA/CAP/021 Dangwana  Jss  Mhlanganisweni   Access 22  September  2020-14 October  2020 R1,024,241.75 2021/08/02  Infrastructure and  Planning  Mount   Frere

2 KK  the  real  Class  Investments UMZ/2020-2021/LED/001

Supply and   Delivery  of wool presser  for 27  

Shearing  Sheds 28  August  2020-15  September  2020 R1,085,000.00 2021/03/02

Local  Ecomomic  

development Mount  Frere

3  BSA  Consulting

UMZ/2020-

21/BTO/REVENUE/001

Provision  and  Implementation  of  Electronic  

Consumer  Tracing and   Vetting  Services 28  August  2020-18 September  2020 R746,253.22 16/02/2021 Budget And Treasury East London

Dec-20

Jan-21

Feb-21



4 Coalition  Trading  1203 UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/MIG/009  Upgrading  of  Mount  Frere Landfill  site 09  December 2020-24  December  2020 R6,180,635.24 16/02/2021 Infrastructure and Planning East London

5 Funkymilla  Trading  Pty  Ltd UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/002

Fencing  of  Minor  Repairs  at  Zwelijile  

Community  hall 20  November 2020-11  December  2020 R352,400.25 16/02/2021 Infrastructure and Planning Mount  Frere

6

Uluntu  Developers  JV  Odior  Trading  and   

Enterprise UMZ/2020-2021/C&CS/007 Construction of  Emaxesibeni  Depo 30  October  2020-20  November  2020 R1,400,000.00 22/02/2021 Infrastructure and Planning Mount  Frere

7 Ayalwazi 227  consulting UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/CAP/030 Maintenance  of  Cwebeni  Access  road 02  December  2020-18  December  2020 R658,292.48 23/02/2021 Infrastructure and Planning Mount Frere

8 King   Soisile and   Plant   Hire UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/CAP/029 Levelling  of  Bhaca    Taxi  Rank 02  December  2020-20 December  2020 R813,371.80 16/02/2021 Infrastructure and Planning Mount  Ayliff

9 XK  Holdings  JV Mzonstundu  Construction UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/CAP/028 Badibanise  Access  road  Maintenance 09  December 2020-24  December  2020 R798,223.05 16/02/2021 Infrastructure and Planning Mount  Frere

R13,058,417.79 46.95%

No SUCCESSFUL TENDERER TENDER NO DESCRIPTION ADVERT AND CLOSING DATE

 AWARDED 

AMOUNT 
DATE 

AWARDED END USER DEPARTMENT ADDRESS

Local Perecentage 

Benefited

1 Ndiyabathanda Trading Enterprise UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/INEP/002 Sithane  Electrification  Project 09 December 2020-24 December 2020
 R       1,791,870.02 

10-Mar-21 Infrastructure and Planning   East  London

2 Sivu  Investments Pty  Ltd UMZ/2020-21/CS/ICT/001 Extension  of  Umzimvubu  Free   Wi-Fi  Phase  2 20  August  2020-  15  September  2020

 R       1,100,000.00 

01-Mar-21 Infrastructure and Planning Mount  Frere

3 Ilitha  Commnunication  and  Construction UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/R&M/001 Repairs  and  Maintenance  of  Municipal  Building 02 December 2020-20 December 2020
 Rates 

10-Mar-21 Infrastructure and Planning Mount  Frere

4 Alfred  Nzo  Technologies UMZ/2020-21/C&CS/001 Supply and  Delivery  of  Tools  and  Equipment 27  August  2020-16 September  2020
 R       2,686,563.30 

03-Mar-21 Commuty  Services Mount Ayliff

5 Kuyazanywa Construction UMZ/2020-2021/INFRA/CAP/020 Xaba-Koloba- Mangoxhwelile Access  road 01  September  2020-23 September  2020
 R       1,133,523.24 

03-Mar-21 Infrastructure and Planning Mount  Ayliff

6 Kwangakuhle  Enterprise UMZ/2020-21/ICT/003 ICT Schools  Development  Computers 20  August  2020-11  September  2020
 R          388,000.00 

24-Mar-21 Corporate Services Gonubie 82.46%

Total
 R       5,966,433.32 

No SUCCESSFUL TENDERER TENDER NO DESCRIPTION ADVERT AND CLOSING DATE
 AWARDED 

AMOUNT 

DATE 

AWARDED END USER DEPARTMENT ADDRESS

Local Perecentage 

Benefited

1  Magumede  Projects  JV  Myoza  Myoza  Trading UMZ/2020-2021/INFRA/CAP/024  Mvumelwano  Access  road  maintenance 09  December  2020-24  December  2020
 R       1,389,365.60 

07-Apr-21  Infrastructure  Mount Frere

2 Ngcombela   Civils  and   Plant   Hire UMZ/2020-2021/INFRA/CAP/021 Sibhozweni  Access  road  maintenance 01  September  2020-22  September  2020
 R       1,170,739.90 

04-Apr-21 Infranstructure Mount  Frere

3  Litto  Trading   Enterprise UMZ/CS/SG/2020-2021/001 Supply  and   Delivery  of  Cleaning  Material 08  September  2020-25  September  2020
 R          500,000.00 

14-Apr-21 Infranstructure Mount  Frere

 R       3,060,105.50 
100%

No SUCCESSFUL TENDERER TENDER NO DESCRIPTION ADVERT AND CLOSING DATE

 AWARDED 

AMOUNT 
DATE 

AWARDED END USER DEPARTMENT ADDRESS

Local Perecentage 

Benefited

1  Njilo  Consulting  and  Logistics UMZ/2020-21/C&CS/BTO/002

Supply and Delivery of 12 Cubic Metre Refuse  

Collection  Compactor  Truck 25  February-19  March  2021

 R       2,101,612.37 

07-May-21 Infrastructure  and   Planning  Port  Shepstone

2 Shearer  Group UMZ/2019-20/CS/002  Supply  and   Delivery Computer  Equipment 27 January 2021-16 February 2021

 R          987,000.00 

07-May-21 Infrastructure  and   Planning Mount  Frere

3 AAAXA Project  Pty  Ltd UMZ/2020-21/INFRA/CAP/019 Baphathe- Mthonjeni  Access  road  maintenance 01  September  2020-22  September  2020

 R       1,337,318.33 

07-May-21 Infrastructure  and   Planning Mount  Frere

Mar-21

Apr-21

May-21



4 Iqhayiya Design  and  Workshop  Architects UMZ/2020-21/C&CS/013

Biodiversity  Profiling of  Emaxesibeni Botanical  

Garden  Gallery 03  February  2021-18  February  2021

 R          798,564.32 

07-May-21 Community  Services Kokstad

5 Mumbaz  Tracking  Enterprise

UMZ/2020-21/BTO/TRACKING 

SYSTEM/003  Tracking System 21 January 2021-11 February 2021

 Rates 

05-May-21  Budget and Treasury Mount  Frere

6 FG  Uniform UMZ/2020-21/C&CS/PS/003 Supply and Delivery of  Law enforcement uniform 04  February  2020-19  February  2021

 R       1,719,694.25 

07-May-21 Community  Services Cape Town

7 Ultimate  Reliance  Trading UMZ/2020-21/BTO/FLEET/001 Suuply  and  Delivery  of  municipal  vehicle 03  February  2021-18  February  2021

 R       2,088,428.75 

07-May-21 Budget  and  Treasury Mount Ayliff

8 Mkhwenkwes  Grandson  Trading UMZ/2020-21/LED/DONGA/004 Donga Rehabitation   Phase 01 26  February  2021-19  March  2021

 R          985,000.00 

10-May-21

Local  Economic  

development Mount  Frere

9  Myoza- Myoza  Trading UMZ/BTO/STATIONERY/001 Supply and   Delivery  of  Municipal  Stationery 14 January 2021-04 February 2021

 Rates 

07-May-21 Budget  and  Treasury Mount  Ayliff

10 SZK  Trading  Enterprise UMZ/BTO/CATRIDGES/002 Supply and   Delivery  of Municipal  Catridges 14 January 2021-04 February 2021

 Rates 

07-May-21 Budget  and  Treasury Mount  Frere

 R     10,017,618.02 

54%

No SUCCESSFUL TENDERER TENDER NO DESCRIPTION ADVERT AND CLOSING DATE

 AWARDED 

AMOUNT 
DATE 

AWARDED END USER DEPARTMENT ADDRESS

Local Perecentage 

Benefited

1 Cat  Vision  Security UMZ/2020-21/C&CS/00

 Supply  and   Installation  of  CCTV  IP  Cameras  in  

Mount  Frere and   Mount  Ayliff  landfill  site 31  July  2020-21  August  2021

 R          359,299.00 

11-Jun-21

Comminity  Safety  and   Waste 

Management Mount  Frere

2 Mkhwenkwes Grandson  Trading  Enterprise UMZ/2020-21/LED/007

Supply ,Delivery  and   Install  Renewable   Energy  

Smart  Irrigation  System 25-Mar-21

 R       2,989,314.00 

18-Jun-21 Local  Economic  Development Mount  Frere

3 Litto Trading  Enterprise UMZ/2020-21/SPU/002

Supply ,  Delivery and  Istallation  of Advertising  

Billboard 26 February 2021-22 March  2021

 R          294,000.00 

11-Jun-21 Special Programmes  Mount  Frere

4 Noba Projects UMZ/2020-21/LED/003 Second  Phase  Auction  Pens 19  February  2021-12 March 2021

 R       1,550,091.50 

11-Jun-21 Local  Economic  Development Mount  Frere

5 Siya  and  Aya  Engineering  Pty  Ltd UMZ/2021-22/INFRA/INEP/002 Electrification  of 289  Households 28  April 2021-19  May  2021

 R       6,027,742.01 

18-Jun-21 Infrastructure  and Plannings East London

 R     11,220,446.51 

46%

Jun-21


